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All tariffs are subject to change. The products and services
as stated in this tariff overview are exempt from-VAT. You will
therefore receive an invoice without VAT. Read more information

about all tariffs used by the Netherlands Chamber of Commerce
KVK: KVK.nl/tariffs.

KVK

Kamer van Koophandel®


http://KVK.nl/tariffs

Extracts and history

Online viewing of extract KVK Business Register or KVK Business Register history
Digital, certified extract KVK Business Register, online download
Hard-copy certified extract KVK Business Register
Digital, certified KVK Business Register extract in bulk, offline:
per request

per extract

KVK UBQO register extract, online

KVK Business Register group structure overview

€ 2.75
€ 9.00
€ 18.05
€1,204.00
€ 9.00
€ 2.95

Online group structure overview

Online overview of total group

KVK Business Register table of officers or liability, offline:
per request
contact details (KVK number, name, address, city)
relationship reference

Filed documents* or corporate deposits overview

€ 3.20
€ 3.20
€1,204.00
€ 0.05
€ 0.04

Filed document, online download

Digital certified document, online download

Copy of a registration form or other filed document, offline
Online viewing of corporate deposits overview

* such as articles of association, or a merger proposal

Other Business Register information product/services

€ 3.65
€ 9.00
€ 1620
€ 2.75

A written statement of what is registered or filed in the KVK Business Register,
offline

Information from KVK Business Register by telephone via 0900 1234567

€ 1805

€ 0.90 per minute



KVK Business Register selections

Starting costs address files € 301.00
Addresses (KVK number, name, address, city) € 0.05
Extra sections, per delivered item € 0.04
Delivery via download service € 1325
Processing costs extra section € 180.00

KVK Business Register countings, offline

Basic, per request € 96.25
Standard, per request € 301.00
Extensive, per request €1,204.00

KVK Business Register mutation subscription

Connection fee €1,204.00

2x free modifications per year,

Subscription modification thereafter € 301.00 per modification

KVK Business Register file comparison

Fixed costs €1,204.00
Per delivered record € 0.03
Addresses (KVK number, name, address, city), per record € 0.05
Extra sections, per delivered item € 0.04
Processing costs extra section € 180.00
Delivery via download service € 1325
Test validation (maximum of 500 records, fixed format) € 301.00




KVK Data service

Starting costs (one time per connection)

KVK Business Register registration

KVK Business Register branch

Annual financial statement, per statement

KVK Business Register extract, digitally certified
KVK UBO Register extract

Overview of filed documents

KVK API

Monthly costs for connection (=API key)
Searching KVK Business Register

KVK Business Register basic profile

KVK Business Register Establishment Profile

KVK Business Register company name/trade name

Export documents

Issuing of Certificate of Origin
digital, per certificate

Ccopy

EUR-MED
digital, per EUR-MED

EUR
digitally, per EUR.T

Issuance ATA carnets, per carnet

Legalisations
digital, per legalisation

copy
Certification

digital

copy

€1,204.00
€ 275
€ 2.10
€ 3.65
£ 9.00
€ 2.95
€ 2.75

€ 6.00
€ 0.00
€ 0.019
€ 0.019
€ 0.019

€ 1665
€ 1.15
€ 1665
€ 16.65
€ 258.00
€ 11.25
€ 1.15
€ 16.65
€ 1.15



Other services

Registration fee, one-time per registration € 80.10
Filing your general terms and conditions, per year € 21.10
Permit shopping week promotion, per permit € 3285
EU declarations, per declaration € 9380
Legal Entity Identifier first registration or re-opening € 7525
Legal Entity Identifier yearly extension € 4630
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