

All tariffs are subject to change. The products and services as stated in this tariff overview are exempt from VAT. You will therefore receive an invoice without VAT. Read more information about all tariffs used by the Netherlands Chamber of Commerce KVK: KVK.nl/tariffs.



Extracts and history	
Online viewing of extract KVK Business Register or KVK Business Register history	€ 2.75
Digital, certified extract KVK Business Register, online download	€ 9.00
Hard-copy certified extract KVK Business Register	€ 18.05
Digital, certified KVK Business Register extract in bulk, offline: per request per extract	€ 1,204.00 € 9.00
KVK UBO register extract, online	€ 2.95

KVK Business Register group structure overview	
Online group structure overview	€ 3.20
Online overview of total group	€ 3.20
KVK Business Register table of officers or liability, offline: per request contact details (KVK number, name, address, city) relationship reference	€ 1,204.00 € 0.05 € 0.04

Filed documents* or corporate deposits overview		
Filed document, online download	€	3.65
Digital certified document, online download	€	9.00
Copy of a registration form or other filed document, offline	€	16.20
Online viewing of corporate deposits overview	€	2.75
* such as articles of association, or a merger proposal		

Other Business Register information product/services		
A written statement of what is registered or filed in the KVK Business Register, offline	€	18.05
Information from KVK Business Register by telephone via 0900 1234567	€	0.90 per minute

KVK Business Register selections	
Starting costs address files	€ 301.00
Addresses (KVK number, name, address, city)	€ 0.05
Extra sections, per delivered item	€ 0.04
Delivery via download service	€ 13.25
Processing costs extra section	€ 180.00

KVK Business Register Countings, offline	
Basic, per request	€ 96.25
Standard, per request	€ 301.00
Extensive, per request	€1,204.00

NVN Business Register indiation subscription	
Connection fee	€1,204.00
Subscription modification	2x free modifications per year, thereafter € 301.00 per modification

KVK Business Register file comparison				
Fixed costs	€ 1,204.00			
Per delivered record	€ 0.03			
Addresses (KVK number, name, address, city), per record	€ 0.05			
Extra sections, per delivered item	€ 0.04			
Processing costs extra section	€ 180.00			
Delivery via download service	€ 13.25			
Test validation (maximum of 500 records, fixed format)	€ 301.00			

KVK Data service	
Starting costs (one time per connection)	€ 1,204.00
KVK Business Register registration	€ 2.75
KVK Business Register branch	€ 2.10
Annual financial statement, per statement	€ 3.65
KVK Business Register extract, digitally certified	€ 9.00
KVK UBO Register extract	€ 2.95
Overview of filed documents	€ 2.75

KVK API		
Monthly costs for connection (=API key)	€	6.00
Searching KVK Business Register	€	0.00
KVK Business Register basic profile	€	0.019
KVK Business Register Establishment Profile	€	0.019
KVK Business Register company name/trade name	€	0.019

Export documents	
Issuing of Certificate of Origin digital, per certificate copy	€ 16.65 € 1.15
EUR-MED digital, per EUR-MED	€ 16.65
EUR.1 digitally, per EUR.1	€ 16.65
Issuance ATA carnets, per carnet	€ 258.00
Legalisations	
digital, per legalisation copy	€ 11.25€ 1.15
Certification	
digital	€ 16.65
copy	€ 1.15

Other services		
Registration fee, one-time per registration	€	80.10
Filing your general terms and conditions, per year	€	21.10
Permit shopping week promotion, per permit	€	32.85
EU declarations, per declaration	€	93.80
Legal Entity Identifier first registration or re-opening	€	75.25
Legal Entity Identifier yearly extension	€	46.30











